
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~'6 
~ 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 
18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Date: 5 - I (, .. 1:2-

L.D.1731 

(Filing No. S- hOI) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

125TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 591, 
L.D. 1731, Bill, "An Act To Rescue Children Who Are Being Sexually Abused and To 
Make Improvements to the Sex Offender Registry and the Investigation of Computer 
Crimes" 

Amend the amendment by striking out the substitute title and replacing it with the 
following: 

'An Act To Combat Human Sex Trafficking' 

Amend the amendment by stliking out all of sections 2 and 3. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation. Funding has already been 
provided in Public Law 2011, chapter 655. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

SPONSORED~ 
(Senator ROSEN, R.) 

COUNTY: Hancock 

Page 1 - 12SLR2470(06)-1 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



•,', 

Approved: 05/14/12 ~a~ 

o • 

125th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1731 LR 2470(06) 

An Act To Fund the Computer Crimes Unit and Combat Human Sex Trafficking 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment" A" S .. ~ 0 , 
Sponsor: Sen. Rosen of Hancock 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2011-12 FY 2012-13 

$0 ($346,676) 

$0 ($346,676) 

Projections 
FY 2013-14 

($349,010) 

($349,010) 

Projections 
FY 2014-15 

($351,416) 

($351,416) 

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation in the bill. Funding has already been provided in LD 1903, 
the supplemental budget enacted as c. 655 of the Public Laws of 20 11. 

LR2470(06) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




