

ROFS				
1	L.D. 1731			
2	Date: 5-16-12 (Filing No. S-601)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.			
4	STATE OF MAINE			
5	SENATE			
6	125TH LEGISLATURE			
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION			
8 9 10 11	SENATE AMENDMENT " A " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 591, L.D. 1731, Bill, "An Act To Rescue Children Who Are Being Sexually Abused and To Make Improvements to the Sex Offender Registry and the Investigation of Computer Crimes"			
12 13	Amend the amendment by striking out the substitute title and replacing it with the following:			
14	'An Act To Combat Human Sex Trafficking'			
15	Amend the amendment by striking out all of sections 2 and 3.			
16	SUMMARY			
17 18	This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation. Funding has already been provided in Public Law 2011, chapter 655.			
19	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED			
20	(See attached)			
21	SPONSORED BY: Kuhand Koday			
22	(Senator ROSEN, R.)			
23	COUNTY: Hancock			

Page 1 - 125LR2470(06)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT



125th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1731

LR 2470(06)

An Act To Fund the Computer Crimes Unit and Combat Human Sex Trafficking

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" S-601 Sponsor: Sen. Rosen of Hancock Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note					
	FY 2011-12	FY 2012-13	Projections FY 2013-14	Projections FY 2014-15	
Net Cost (Savings)					
General Fund	\$0	(\$346,676)	(\$349,010)	(\$351,416)	
Appropriations/Allocations					
General Fund		(\$346,676)	(\$349,010)	(\$351,416)	

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment removes the General Fund appropriation in the bill. Funding has already been provided in LD 1903, the supplemental budget enacted as c. 655 of the Public Laws of 2011.